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QCFFQL1. Before lockdown on 26 March 2020 due to COVID-19, apart from occasions like weddings or funerals, roughly how often, if at all, did you do go to a service or

attend in private at a place of worship?
BASE: All respondents

COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Every day 139 92 46 22 54 43 11 5 3 76 54 8
3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% 1% 1% * 6% 4% *
b defi adefhi defhi i defhi defi
Three or four times a week 194 114 79 31 56 53 30 8 16 87 83 23
4% 5% 3% 6% 7% % 4% 1% 1% 7% 5% 1%
b defi defi defi efi defi efi
Once a week 454 226 228 68 100 83 56 47 101 168 139 147
10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% % 7% 10% 13% 9% 9%
defhi dehi dei defhi
Every fortnight 216 116 100 41 69 48 36 13 9 110 83 22
5% 5% 4% 8% 9% % 4% 2% 1% 8% 5% 1%
defhi defhi efi efi defhi efi
Every month 209 119 91 33 69 39 43 15 10 101 82 26
5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 2% 1% 8% 5% 1%
b efi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
Every two or three months 172 72 100 39 43 32 21 16 21 82 53 37
4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2%
cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi i
Once or twice a year 727 331 396 71 103 127 122 121 183 174 249 304
16% 15% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 18% 17% 13% 16% 18%
bg abg bg bg abg
Never 2178 1031 1148 153 237 256 440 416 676 390 696 1092
48% 46% 49% 30% 30% 35% 54% 61% 64% 30% 45% 63%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 188 83 105 35 39 34 30 23 27 74 65 49
4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3%
defhi fi fi defi
Prefer not to say 98 49 49 14 22 17 21 13 11 36 38 25
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
fi fi f fi fi
Sum: Regular 1212 668 544 195 348 266 175 89 139 543 441 227
26% 30% 23% 38% 44% 36% 22% 13% 13% 42% 29% 13%
b defhi acdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQL1. Before lockdown on 26 March 2020 due to COVID-19, apart from occasions like weddings or funerals, roughly how often, if at all, did you do go to a service or
attend in private at a place of worship?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Every day

Three or four times a week

Once a week

Every fortnight

Every month

Every two or three months

Once or twice a year

Never

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Sum: Regular

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
139 6 8 15 6 9 3 17 10 7 17 6 36 122 96 43 139 - -
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 11% - -
fik beefhijkm b bc
194 5 15 32 7 14 7 15 14 8 23 12 42 166 132 62 194 - -
4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 16% - -
ik defgijkm i b bc
454 21 29 64 11 35 11 29 38 32 52 19 111 393 304 150 454 - -
10% 15% 8% 13% 6% 9% 5% 7% 12% 8% 8% 5% 19% 10% 12% 7% 37% - -
bdfgjk bdfgijk fk dfgk k k bedefghijkm dfk b bc
216 4 15 23 5 12 6 23 15 21 30 17 45 191 145 71 216 - -
5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 3% 18% - -
bcdefkm b bc
209 11 19 17 7 6 3 14 18 16 34 24 41 176 137 72 209 - -
5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 17% - -
cef ef ef e ef ef cdefgm ef b bc
172 4 10 15 6 13 13 23 11 12 18 17 31 145 114 58 - 172 -
4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% - 19% -
bj bcjm b ac
727 19 45 87 25 56 35 68 55 73 100 80 84 629 390 337 - 727 -
16% 14% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16% 17% 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 16% 15% 16% - 81% -
b b b b b b ac
2178 63 222 217 111 195 133 175 146 204 308 226 180 1760 1078 1100 - - 2178
48% 46% 58% 42% 59% 52% 60% 44% 45% 52% 50% 53% 30% 46% 43% 54% - - 100%
| cghjim | acghijim cghim  acghijlm | | cglm cl cghim | a ab
188 - 18 30 4 24 8 22 10 17 25 10 20 162 92 96 - - -
4% - 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% - - -
adkl adhkl adk
98 6 4 10 5 9 3 9 6 6 14 16 9 85 46 52 - - -
2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% - - -
b bl
1212 46 87 152 35 76 30 98 97 83 155 7 275 1049 814 398 1212 - -
26% 33% 22% 30% 19% 20% 13% 25% 30% 21% 25% 18% 46% 27% 32% 20% 100% - -
bdefik f bdefik f fk bdefik f dfk abcdefghijkm defik b bc

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020
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QCFFQ2. Summary: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

Significance Level: 95%

Give blood

Volunteer with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a
church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar)

Volunteer with an organisation with no link to faith

Helped vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent
of any volunteering organisation

Made calls to check on family, friends and others

Scale

Total Regularly Occasionally | Rarely Never [ Don'tknow [ Sum:Ever

*a *b *C *d *e *f

4575 415 543 735 2782 99 1693
100% 9% 12% 16% 61% 2% 37%

4575 267 471 539 3192 105 1278
100% 6% 10% 12% 70% 2% 28%

4575 408 634 664 2766 103 1706
100% 9% 14% 15% 60% 2% 37%

4575 338 951 802 2373 110 2092
100% 7% 21% 18% 52% 2% 46%

4575 1849 1432 641 561 92 3921
100% 40% 31% 14% 12% 2% 86%
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_1. Give blood: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Regularly 415 237 179 53 96 80 72 52 62 149 152 114
9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11% 10% %
b fi defi efi f efi fi
Occasionally 543 312 232 87 160 126 98 39 33 248 224 72
12% 14% 10% 17% 20% 17% 12% 6% 3% 19% 15% 4%
b defi defhi defi efi f defhi efi
Rarely 735 398 337 105 157 152 123 87 111 262 275 198
16% 18% 14% 21% 20% 21% 15% 13% 11% 20% 18% 11%
b defi defi defi fi defi efi
Never 2782 1237 1546 234 346 362 507 491 843 580 868 1334
61% 55% 66% 46% 44% 49% 63% 72% 80% 45% 56% 7%
a bg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
Don't know 99 50 50 28 32 12 11 8 8 61 22 16
2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
Sum: Ever 1693 946 747 245 413 358 293 178 205 659 651 384
37% 42% 32% 48% 52% 49% 36% 26% 19% 51% 42% 22%
b defhi defhi defhi efi fi defhi defi
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_1. Give blood: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Regularly

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Don't know

Sum: Ever

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
415 10 49 42 17 38 16 34 24 24 65 30 68 341 268 147 214 60 126
9% 7% 13% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 7% 18% 7% 6%
cfhikm i i hik i b bc
543 13 50 59 17 35 17 48 38 46 81 37 101 463 357 186 293 123 108
12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 9% 8% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 17% 12% 14% 9% 24% 14% 5%
f fk cdefghikm f b bc c
735 21 61 83 15 62 30 51 55 54 107 69 125 622 442 293 294 181 212
16% 16% 16% 16% 8% 17% 14% 13% 17% 14% 17% 16% 21% 16% 17% 14% 24% 20% 10%
d d d d d d d d d d cdfgim d b bc c
2782 89 221 319 133 228 153 246 200 263 362 285 284 2320 1414 1368 390 530 1709
61% 65% 57% 62% 71% 61% 69% 62% 62% 67% 58% 67% 47% 61% 56% 67% 32% 59% 78%
| | | bceghjim | bejim | | bjim | bjim | a a ab
99 4 5 8 5 10 5 15 6 8 6 5 22 84 54 45 21 4 22
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 1%
j j bcjkm bcjkm j b
1693 44 160 184 49 135 63 133 117 124 253 136 294 1426 1066 627 801 364 447
37% 32% 41% 36% 26% 36% 28% 34% 36% 31% 41% 32% 49% 37% 42% 31% 66% 41% 21%
dfgik df df d df dfgik abcdefghijkm dfi b bc c

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_2. Volunteer with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar): Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19,

how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Regularly 267 150 118 39 81 57 31 21 39 120 88 60
6% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 4% 3% 4% 9% 6% 3%
b defi defhi defi defhi ei
Occasionally 471 248 223 91 130 109 61 35 45 221 170 80
10% 11% 10% 18% 16% 15% 8% 5% 4% 17% 11% 5%
defhi defhi defhi fi defhi defi
Rarely 539 286 253 109 157 126 73 36 39 266 198 75
12% 13% 11% 21% 20% 17% 9% 5% 4% 20% 13% 4%
b cdefhi defhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Never 3192 1491 1701 238 390 422 632 582 928 628 1054 1510
70% 67% 73% 47% 49% 58% 78% 86% 88% 48% 68% 87%
a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 105 58 47 30 34 18 13 4 6 64 31 10
2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi efi ei cdefhi efi
Sum: Ever 1278 684 594 240 368 292 165 92 123 607 457 214
28% 31% 25% 47% 46% 40% 20% 14% 12% 47% 30% 12%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_2. Volunteer with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar): Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19,
how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Regularly

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Don't know

Sum: Ever

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales | Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
267 8 10 32 8 19 6 23 16 26 31 21 67 244 179 88 233 24 8
6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% % 5% 5% 11% 6% % 4% 19% 3% *
bf b bf bcdefghijkm bf b bc c
471 5 35 62 9 32 17 43 36 32 68 30 101 414 304 168 350 72 33
10% 4% 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 7% 17% 11% 12% 8% 29% 8% 2%
d adk d d d abcdefghijkm dk b bc c
539 13 48 57 16 37 21 39 42 42 63 51 110 458 352 187 292 144 66
12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 18% 12% 14% 9% 24% 16% 3%
abcdefghijkm b bc c
3192 111 282 353 146 274 173 279 222 283 449 318 301 2626 1636 1556 307 649 2050
70% 81% 73% 69% 78% 74% 78% 71% 69% 2% 2% 75% 50% 69% 65% 76% 25% 2% 94%
chim | | cghlm Im cghlm | | | | Im | a a ab
105 - 11 7 7 10 5 11 7 11 9 5 20 89 64 41 30 11 21
2% - 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
cjk cjk bc
1278 26 94 150 33 88 44 105 94 101 163 102 278 1115 835 443 874 239 107
28% 19% 24% 29% 18% 24% 20% 27% 29% 25% 26% 24% 46% 29% 33% 22% 2% 27% 5%
d df df df d df abcdefghijkm adefk b bc c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_3. Volunteer with an organisation with no link to faith: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Regularly 408 210 198 55 99 65 51 48 90 155 115 138
9% 9% 8% 11% 13% 9% 6% 7% 8% 12% 7% 8%
dehi cdefhi cdefhi
Occasionally 634 323 312 120 151 123 80 49 112 271 202 161
14% 14% 13% 24% 19% 17% 10% 7% 11% 21% 13% 9%
bedefhi defhi defhi e cdefhi dei
Rarely 664 336 328 120 172 149 95 60 67 293 244 128
15% 15% 14% 24% 22% 20% 12% 9% 6% 23% 16% %
defhi defhi defhi fi defhi defi
Never 2766 1312 1454 186 333 377 573 516 781 519 950 1297
60% 59% 62% 37% 42% 51% 71% 76% 74% 40% 62% 75%
a a abg abcgh abcdgh abcgh abcg abcgh
Don't know 103 52 51 25 36 19 12 3 7 61 31 11
2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% * 1% 5% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi efi cdefhi efi
Sum: Ever 1706 869 838 296 423 337 225 158 269 719 561 426
37% 39% 36% 58% 53% 46% 28% 23% 25% 55% 36% 25%
b bedefhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi defi
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_3. Volunteer with an organisation with no link to faith: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Regularly

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Don't know

Sum: Ever

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
408 13 31 41 12 24 21 41 17 32 58 40 78 343 246 162 212 81 111
9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10% 5% 8% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8% 18% 9% 5%
h eh h h bcdehijm h b bc c
634 13 48 69 21 45 21 54 45 49 90 66 114 553 418 216 320 126 168
14% 9% 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 19% 14% 16% 11% 26% 14% 8%
f f  abcdefghijm f b bc c
664 16 41 77 18 58 23 53 45 59 80 57 138 585 424 240 320 153 147
15% 11% 11% 15% 9% 16% 10% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 23% 15% 17% 12% 26% 17% 7%
d d d abcdefghijkm bdf b bc c
2766 96 258 318 131 238 152 232 209 245 382 254 251 2260 1386 1380 331 527 1733
60% 70% 67% 62% 70% 64% 69% 59% 65% 62% 61% 60% 42% 59% 55% 68% 27% 59% 80%
| glm | cgijkim | gklm | Im | | | | a a ab
103 * 9 6 4 9 5 15 8 9 11 9 18 88 61 42 28 11 20
2% * 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
c c c
1706 41 120 186 51 127 65 148 107 141 228 163 330 1481 1088 618 853 361 425
37% 30% 31% 37% 27% 34% 29% 37% 33% 36% 37% 38% 55% 39% 43% 30% 70% 40% 20%
df df d df bdf abcdefghijkm bdfh b bc c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_4. Helped vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent of any volunteering organisation: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often

did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Regularly

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Don't know

Sum: Ever

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
338 175 164 42 86 59 42 34 75 128 101 109
7% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 5% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6%
de cdefhi de dehi
951 487 464 124 183 163 142 131 208 306 305 339
21% 22% 20% 24% 23% 22% 18% 19% 20% 24% 20% 20%
defhi dhi d dehi
802 412 390 126 163 166 144 80 123 289 310 204
18% 18% 17% 25% 21% 23% 18% 12% 12% 22% 20% 12%
bdefhi efi defi efi defi efi
2373 1113 1260 187 323 329 467 423 644 510 796 1067
52% 50% 54% 37% 41% 45% 58% 63% 61% 39% 52% 62%
a ag abcgh abcgh abcgh abcg abcgh
110 46 65 29 37 15 15 8 6 66 30 15
2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi fi cdefhi fi
2092 1074 1018 292 431 388 328 245 406 724 716 652
46% 48% 43% 58% 55% 53% 41% 36% 38% 56% 46% 38%
b defhi defhi defhi defhi defi
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_4. Helped vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent of any volunteering organisation: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often
did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Regularly

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Don't know

Sum: Ever

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales | Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
338 6 23 31 18 26 14 40 27 28 46 28 53 296 189 149 172 69 85
7% 4% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% % 7% 6% 9% 8% % 7% 14% 8% 4%
bc bc c
951 19 93 111 27 69 45 79 68 70 129 67 175 795 572 379 409 197 304
21% 14% 24% 22% 14% 19% 20% 20% 21% 18% 21% 16% 29% 21% 23% 19% 34% 22% 14%
dik dk d d acdefghijkm dk b bc c
802 21 49 87 27 59 37 70 63 79 110 78 124 696 461 341 293 210 260
18% 15% 13% 17% 14% 16% 17% 18% 20% 20% 18% 18% 21% 18% 18% 17% 24% 23% 12%
b b b b bd b c c
2373 85 213 271 110 211 123 190 160 213 328 241 229 1952 1244 1129 310 413 1505
52% 62% 55% 53% 59% 57% 55% 48% 49% 54% 53% 57% 38% 51% 49% 55% 26% 46% 69%
ghl | | ghim ghlm | | | | | glm | a a ab
110 7 9 11 5 9 4 15 6 6 9 11 18 91 68 42 27 11 23
2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
j ij c
2092 45 164 229 71 153 95 189 158 176 285 173 352 1787 1222 869 875 475 650
46% 33% 43% 45% 38% 41% 43% 48% 49% 45% 46% 41% 59% 47% 48% 43% 2% 53% 30%
adek adek ad abcdefghijkm adek b bc c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_5. Made calls to check on family, friends and others: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 | NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Regularly 1849 725 1124 135 257 270 357 305 525 392 627 830
40% 32% 48% 27% 32% 37% 44% 45% 50% 30% 41% 48%
a a ag abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcgh
Occasionally 1432 739 693 186 264 217 230 217 318 450 447 535
31% 33% 30% 37% 33% 30% 28% 32% 30% 35% 29% 31%
b cdfhi dh cdfhi
Rarely 641 387 254 109 139 137 96 62 96 249 233 159
14% 17% 11% 22% 18% 19% 12% 9% 9% 19% 15% 9%
b bdefhi defi defhi defhi defi
Never 561 333 229 54 101 95 112 88 110 156 208 198
12% 15% 10% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11%
b
Don't know 92 49 43 24 29 13 14 4 8 53 27 12
2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi ei ei cdefhi ei
Sum: Ever 3921 1851 2071 430 661 624 684 585 939 1090 1307 1524
86% 83% 88% 85% 83% 85% 84% 86% 89% 84% 85% 88%
a abdgh abdgh
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ2_5. Made calls to check on family, friends and others: Prior to lockdown due to COVID-19, how often did you volunteer in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Regularly

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Don't know

Sum: Ever

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular Irregular Never

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c

4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076

4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1849 48 160 207 7 141 96 180 122 152 266 171 227 1543 1000 848 407 402 948
40% 35% 42% 41% 41% 38% 43% 46% 38% 39% 43% 40% 38% 40% 39% 42% 34% 45% 44%

ehilm a a

1432 56 130 154 59 116 53 102 102 137 198 133 193 1194 791 641 377 310 681
31% 41% 34% 30% 31% 31% 24% 26% 32% 35% 32% 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 31% 34% 31%

fg fg f f f fg fg fg fg

641 19 54 82 23 51 33 49 51 53 76 55 95 535 386 254 285 115 211

14% 14% 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 16% 14% 15% 12% 24% 13% 10%
b bc c

561 13 35 61 24 58 35 56 41 45 72 55 66 479 308 253 114 68 325
12% 9% 9% 12% 13% 16% 16% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 9% 8% 15%

bl b b ab

92 2 7 6 4 7 5 8 8 7 9 12 17 79 49 44 28 5 14
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

bc

3921 123 344 444 158 308 182 331 275 342 540 359 516 3272 2178 1743 1069 826 1840

86% 89% 89% 87% 85% 83% 82% 84% 85% 87% 87% 84% 86% 85% 86% 85% 88% 92% 84%
efg c ac
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3. Summary: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same amount of volunteering in any of these ways to

help people?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Give blood

Volunteer with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a
church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar)

Volunteer with an organisation with no link to faith

Helped vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent
of any volunteering organisation

Made calls to check on family, friends and others

Scale
Less than Stopped doing
before this during
Less than lockdown, as | | Stopped doing | lockdown, as |
More than Same as before was willing but this during was willing but
before before lockdown, as | | less able due | lockdown, as| | less able due
Total lockdown lockdown did not wantto | to lockdown did not wantto | to lockdown Don't know Sum: Less Sum: Stopped
*3 *b *C *d *a *f *g *h *
4575 247 2813 307 218 114 154 722 525 268
100% 5% 61% 7% 5% 2% 3% 16% 11% 6%
4575 162 2977 242 260 152 113 668 502 265
100% 4% 65% 5% 6% 3% 2% 15% 11% 6%
4575 237 2828 294 293 140 180 603 587 320
100% 5% 62% 6% 6% 3% 4% 13% 13% %
4575 598 2616 269 304 125 129 534 573 254
100% 13% 57% 6% 7% 3% 3% 12% 13% 6%
4575 1573 1911 246 304 146 91 303 550 237
100% 34% 42% 5% 7% 3% 2% 7% 12% 5%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Savanta




QCFFQ3_1. Give blood: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same amount of volunteering in any of these ways

to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More than before lockdown

Same as before lockdown

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want to

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to
lockdown

Don't know

Sum: Less

Sum: Stopped

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
247 138 109 51 79 66 27 13 11 131 92 24
5% 6% 5% 10% 10% 9% 3% 2% 1% 10% 6% 1%
b defhi defhi defhi fi defhi defi
2813 1360 1454 229 393 379 497 484 832 622 875 1316
61% 61% 62% 45% 50% 52% 61% 71% 79% 48% 57% 76%
a abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
307 179 128 68 93 79 41 21 6 161 120 27
7% 8% 5% 13% 12% 11% 5% 3% 1% 12% 8% 2%
b defhi defhi defhi fi fi defhi defi
218 124 94 41 57 43 37 24 16 98 80 40
5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 2%
b defhi defhi efi fi f defhi fi
114 52 63 16 19 24 23 16 16 35 47 32
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
fi fi
154 72 82 15 22 27 38 15 37 37 65 52
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
beg eg
722 309 413 87 129 115 148 104 139 216 263 243
16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 13% 17% 17% 14%
a f fi fi fi
525 303 222 109 149 122 78 45 23 258 200 67
11% 14% 9% 21% 19% 17% 10% 7% 2% 20% 13% 4%
b cdefhi defhi defhi efi fi cdefhi defi
268 123 145 31 41 51 61 32 52 72 112 84
6% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5%
i bei begi
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_1. Give blood: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same amount of volunteering in any of these ways

to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More than before lockdown

Same as before lockdown

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less
able due to lockdown

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want
to

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing
but less able due to lockdown

Don't know

Sum: Less

Sum: Stopped

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
247 7 16 23 12 19 10 21 23 8 26 16 66 213 160 86 161 35 44
5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 11% 6% 6% 4% 13% 4% 2%
i i i i i bedefghijkm i b bc c
2813 78 241 288 129 233 140 242 205 267 378 292 320 2355 1508 1305 539 542 1604
61% 57% 62% 56% 70% 63% 63% 61% 63% 68% 61% 69% 53% 61% 59% 64% 44% 60% 74%
| acgjlm | | | cl cjlm | acgjlm cl a a ab
307 6 23 36 7 21 17 26 22 14 49 24 62 261 198 109 206 48 46
7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 5% 17% 5% 2%
i i i i di bdegikm i b bc c
218 5 23 18 5 23 8 18 19 18 30 23 28 182 135 82 107 51 50
5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 2%
d d d b bc c
114 4 15 16 2 9 5 10 7 7 19 4 17 89 69 45 46 38 29
2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%
dk dk dk c c
154 4 18 22 4 13 3 9 8 20 29 8 16 130 100 54 32 43 65
3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
f f fgkl fgk b ac
722 33 50 107 26 55 39 68 41 61 90 60 91 600 363 359 121 141 341
16% 24% 13% 21% 14% 15% 18% 17% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 18% 10% 16% 16%
bdehjkm bdehijkim a a a
525 11 46 54 12 44 25 45 41 32 79 46 90 443 334 191 312 100 96
11% 8% 12% 11% 7% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 9% 26% 11% 4%
d d d di di cdim di b bc c
268 8 33 38 6 23 8 19 14 26 48 12 32 219 169 99 78 81 94
6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4%
dfghkm dfk k dk dfhk k b c ac

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Savanta




COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_2. Volunteer with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar): Thinking about your experience of

lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More than before lockdown 162 93 69 33 63 38 13 8 8 96 51 15
4% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1%
b defhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi defi
Same as before lockdown 2977 1454 1523 244 402 420 549 513 850 645 969 1363
65% 65% 65% 48% 51% 57% 68% 76% 80% 50% 63% 79%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 242 130 113 57 66 55 38 14 11 124 93 25
5% 6% 5% 11% 8% 8% 5% 2% 1% 10% 6% 1%
bedefhi defhi defi efi defhi efi
Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 260 147 113 57 79 65 30 17 12 136 95 29
6% 7% 5% 11% 10% 9% 4% 3% 1% 10% 6% 2%
b defhi defhi defhi fi defhi defi
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want to 152 71 80 32 40 35 19 12 14 72 53 26
3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2%
defhi defi defi defhi efi
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to
lockdown 113 42 71 15 25 18 14 13 29 39 32 42
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
a
Don't know 668 296 373 70 117 102 147 100 133 187 248 233
15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18% 15% 13% 14% 16% 13%
a acfgi fi
Sum: Less 502 277 226 114 146 120 68 32 23 260 188 54
11% 12% 10% 22% 18% 16% 8% 5% 2% 20% 12% 3%
b bedefhi defhi defhi efi f cdefhi defi
Sum: Stopped 265 113 152 47 64 52 33 25 43 111 85 68
6% 5% 6% 9% 8% % 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4%
a defhi defhi defi defhi i
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_2. Volunteer with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar): Thinking about your experience of
lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More than before lockdown

Same as before lockdown

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less
able due to lockdown

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want
to

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing
but less able due to lockdown

Don't know

Sum: Less

Sum: Stopped

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
162 9 8 13 6 9 5 24 10 6 25 7 39 141 112 50 121 28 12
4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 10% 3% 1%
bik bcefhikm i becefhikm i b bc c
2977 90 260 301 142 252 152 261 209 256 424 311 320 2475 1584 1394 461 601 1779
65% 66% 67% 59% 76% 68% 68% 66% 65% 65% 68% 73% 53% 65% 62% 68% 38% 67% 82%
| cl bcefghijlm cl cl cl | | cl cghilm cl a a ab
242 2 10 31 4 12 12 18 22 24 35 18 54 219 171 72 171 48 11
5% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 4% 14% 5% 1%
bd bde bd bd abdegjkm bde b bc c
260 6 19 39 6 14 8 19 24 17 30 20 58 226 167 93 189 48 16
6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 10% 6% % 5% 16% 5% 1%
defi def bdefgijkm b bc [
152 2 15 18 2 15 3 11 12 13 26 10 24 131 107 44 106 27 14
3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1%
d d d d d b bc c
113 1 10 15 2 9 5 7 6 14 10 8 27 98 55 58 83 11 13
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1%
dghjkm bc
668 27 64 93 23 62 38 55 40 65 71 51 78 539 340 329 81 136 332
15% 20% 17% 18% 13% 17% 17% 14% 12% 16% 11% 12% 13% 14% 13% 16% % 15% 15%
j j dhjkim j j j a a a
502 8 29 70 10 26 20 37 46 41 65 38 112 446 338 165 360 96 28
11% 6% 8% 14% 5% 7% 9% 9% 14% 10% 11% 9% 19% 12% 13% 8% 30% 11% 1%
bdegk abdefgk d d abcdefgijkm bde b bc c
265 3 25 33 5 24 8 18 18 27 36 19 51 229 162 103 189 38 27
6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 16% 4% 1%
d d d d d adfgkm d b bc c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_3. Volunteer with an organisation with no link to faith: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same

amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More than before lockdown 237 138 100 46 80 36 32 21 22 126 68 43
5% 6% 4% 9% 10% 5% 4% 3% 2% 10% 4% 2%
b cdefhi cdefhi fi cdefhi fi
Same as before lockdown 2828 1374 1454 211 388 399 542 499 788 599 942 1287
62% 62% 62% 42% 49% 55% 67% 74% 75% 46% 61% 74%
a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh a abcg abcdgh
Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 294 167 127 73 71 84 33 16 16 144 117 33
6% 7% 5% 14% 9% 11% 4% 2% 2% 11% 8% 2%
b bdefghi defi defhi fi defhi defi
Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 293 153 140 69 78 59 40 18 31 146 98 49
6% 7% 6% 14% 10% 8% 5% 3% 3% 11% 6% 3%
bcdefhi defhi defi ei cdefhi efi
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want to 140 67 73 20 39 22 25 13 21 59 47 34
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
efi cefhi efhi
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to
lockdown 180 66 114 25 36 24 17 22 55 61 42 7
4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
a dh dh dh dh dh
Don't know 603 269 334 64 99 108 121 88 124 163 228 212
13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12%
a i
Sum: Less 587 320 267 142 149 143 73 34 47 291 216 81
13% 14% 11% 28% 19% 20% 9% 5% 4% 22% 14% 5%
b bcdefghi defhi defhi efi bdefhi defi
Sum: Stopped 320 133 188 45 75 46 42 35 76 121 89 111
7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6%
a dehi cdehi cdehi
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_3. Volunteer with an organisation with no link to faith: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same
amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More than before lockdown

Same as before lockdown

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less
able due to lockdown

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want
to

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing
but less able due to lockdown

Don't know

Sum: Less

Sum: Stopped

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales | Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
237 6 14 23 7 17 12 28 12 16 27 17 59 206 149 88 146 42 45
5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 6% 4% 12% 5% 2%
bh bedefhijkm b bc c
2828 89 255 301 133 240 148 234 202 255 384 286 303 2336 1516 1312 448 548 1697
62% 65% 66% 59% 71% 64% 66% 59% 62% 65% 62% 67% 51% 61% 60% 64% 37% 61% 78%
| cl | cghjlm | cl | | | | cglm | a a ab
294 2 11 33 11 19 9 29 22 23 41 25 69 271 194 99 194 61 28
6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 12% 7% 8% 5% 16% 7% 1%
b b b b abcdefghijkm b b bc c
293 7 19 32 5 21 10 27 22 21 43 28 59 257 166 127 182 58 43
6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 15% 6% 2%
d d d d d bedefim d bc c
140 3 20 15 3 8 2 9 18 10 20 11 21 116 96 45 78 32 26
3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1%
defgm cdefgikm f f f b bc c
180 3 17 27 5 15 5 17 7 16 27 15 25 155 115 65 7 39 55
4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3%
fh b bc c
603 28 51 79 23 53 37 51 41 54 79 43 64 487 298 305 87 118 284
13% 20% 13% 15% 12% 14% 17% 13% 13% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 15% 7% 13% 13%
kl ki ki a a a
587 9 30 65 16 40 19 56 44 44 84 53 128 528 361 227 376 119 72
13% 7% 8% 13% 9% 11% 9% 14% 14% 11% 13% 12% 21% 14% 14% 11% 31% 13% 3%
b bdf bd bd abcdefghijkm bdf b bc c
320 6 36 42 8 23 6 26 25 26 48 27 46 272 211 109 155 71 81
7% 4% 9% 8% 4% 6% 3% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 13% 8% 4%
df df f f f f df f df f b bc c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_4. Helped vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent of any volunteering organisation: Thinking about your experience of lockdown

due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More than before lockdown

Same as before lockdown

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want to

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to
lockdown

Don't know

Sum: Less

Sum: Stopped

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
598 287 311 68 123 100 112 87 108 191 212 195
13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 10% 15% 14% 11%
fi f fi fi
2616 1284 1332 214 361 381 475 446 739 575 855 1185
57% 57% 57% 42% 46% 52% 59% 66% 70% 44% 55% 68%
abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
269 143 126 60 85 58 35 18 14 145 93 31
6% 6% 5% 12% 11% 8% 4% 3% 1% 11% 6% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi defi fi cdefhi efi
304 167 136 58 70 65 44 31 36 128 109 67
7% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9% 5% 5% 3% 10% 7% 4%
b defhi defi defi defhi efi
125 56 69 32 35 17 20 8 12 67 37 20
3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi i i cdefhi i
129 50 80 13 24 21 12 13 46 37 33 59
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
a d deh deh
534 246 288 63 93 91 111 75 102 156 202 177
12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10%
fi fi
573 311 262 118 155 123 79 48 50 273 202 98
13% 14% 11% 23% 20% 17% 10% 7% 5% 21% 13% 6%
b cdefhi defhi defhi fi cdefhi defi
254 106 148 45 59 38 33 21 58 104 71 79
6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5%
a cdefhi cdehi e e cdefhi
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_4. Helped vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent of any volunteering organisation:

due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Thinking about your experience of lockdown

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales | Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
Unweighted Total 4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
Total 4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More than before lockdown 598 21 47 75 22 31 24 61 49 49 84 40 95 506 363 235 190 172 224
13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 8% 11% 15% 15% 12% 13% 9% 16% 13% 14% 12% 16% 19% 10%
ek ek ek e ek ek b c ac
Same as before lockdown 2616 81 232 280 126 227 140 227 172 229 369 263 269 2163 1407 1209 467 476 1550
57% 59% 60% 55% 68% 61% 63% 57% 53% 58% 59% 62% 45% 56% 56% 59% 39% 53% 71%
| | | beghijlm hl chim | | | | hl | a a ab
Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 269 4 15 28 2 22 10 23 24 13 31 24 74 241 182 88 177 48 32
6% 3% 4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 12% 6% 7% 4% 15% 5% 1%
d d d d d bdi d d abcdefghijkm di b bc c
Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less
able due to lockdown 304 2 29 29 8 26 11 15 26 27 49 25 57 262 184 120 178 58 52
7% 1% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 15% 6% 2%
ag g ag ag acdfgkm g bc c
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want
to 125 5 9 11 3 7 3 12 11 11 13 16 23 107 71 54 77 28 14
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1%
bc c
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing
but less able due to lockdown 129 3 11 14 3 10 5 11 8 16 19 15 16 110 68 61 49 34 42
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
c c
Don't know 534 22 44 73 21 51 28 47 34 50 55 44 65 440 260 274 74 84 264
12% 16% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 6% 9% 12%
j j a a ab
Sum: Less 573 5 44 57 10 47 21 38 50 40 81 49 132 503 365 208 355 106 84
13% 4% 11% 11% 6% 13% 9% 10% 15% 10% 13% 11% 22% 13% 14% 10% 29% 12% 4%
d ad ad adfgi d ad ad abcdefghijkm adg b bc c
Sum: Stopped 254 8 20 25 6 17 9 23 19 27 32 31 38 218 139 115 126 61 56
6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 3%
d d d bc c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_5. Made calls to check on family, friends and others: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same

amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More than before lockdown 1573 636 938 149 236 219 314 248 407 386 533 655
34% 28% 40% 29% 30% 30% 39% 37% 39% 30% 35% 38%
a abcg abcg abcg abcg abcg
Same as before lockdown 1911 1010 901 148 260 290 337 342 534 408 627 876
42% 45% 38% 29% 33% 40% 42% 50% 51% 31% 41% 51%
b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 246 146 100 57 72 57 25 10 25 129 82 36
5% 7% 4% 11% 9% 8% 3% 2% 2% 10% 5% 2%
b cdefhi defhi defhi e defhi defi
Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 304 173 131 63 87 68 39 25 21 150 107 47
7% 8% 6% 12% 11% 9% 5% 4% 2% 12% 7% 3%
b cdefhi defhi defhi fi defhi efi
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want to 146 80 66 27 57 22 20 12 9 83 42 20
3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi fi fi cdefhi fi
Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to
lockdown 91 43 49 17 16 14 14 11 20 33 28 30
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
dehi
Don't know 303 145 158 45 65 62 61 30 40 110 123 70
7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 4% 4% 8% 8% 4%
efi efi efi efi efi efi
Sum: Less 550 319 231 121 158 125 64 36 47 279 189 82
12% 14% 10% 24% 20% 17% 8% 5% 4% 21% 12% 5%
b cdefhi defhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Sum: Stopped 237 123 114 44 73 36 34 22 29 117 70 51
5% 6% 5% 9% 9% 5% 4% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3%
cdefhi cdefhi fi cdefhi i
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3_5. Made calls to check on family, friends and others: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to COVID-19, did you do more, less or the same
amount of volunteering in any of these ways to help people?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More than before lockdown

Same as before lockdown

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less
able due to lockdown

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want
to

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing
but less able due to lockdown

Don't know

Sum: Less

Sum: Stopped

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1573 51 129 185 66 105 76 132 106 135 234 163 192 1317 879 695 298 379 826
34% 37% 34% 36% 35% 28% 34% 34% 33% 34% 38% 38% 32% 34% 35% 34% 25% 42% 38%
e e el e e ac a
1911 64 174 210 89 170 96 160 129 186 251 174 207 1576 1011 900 391 321 1104
42% 47% 45% 41% 48% 46% 43% 40% 40% 47% 40% 41% 35% 41% 40% 44% 32% 36% 51%
| | | ghjlm | | hjlm | | a ab
246 9 17 31 10 17 7 22 20 10 37 13 51 213 168 79 150 45 45
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 9% 6% 7% 4% 12% 5% 2%
i i i i befikm i b bc c
304 3 25 25 6 26 10 26 31 24 34 28 65 266 169 134 190 57 43
7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 11% 7% % % 16% 6% 2%
d d acdf abcdefgijkm d bc [
146 5 8 14 3 11 6 13 9 11 18 14 34 127 97 49 102 24 17
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 1%
bedehijm b bc c
91 - 9 5 3 8 4 14 8 10 9 6 15 79 50 41 28 31 24
2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
cjm c c
303 6 23 41 9 36 23 28 21 19 37 28 34 252 160 143 53 40 119
7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5%
dijlm dijlm
550 12 42 56 16 43 17 48 51 34 72 41 117 479 337 213 340 103 88
12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 12% 8% 12% 16% 9% 12% 10% 19% 12% 13% 10% 28% 11% 4%
cdfik abcdefgijkm dfi b bc c
237 5 18 20 6 19 10 27 17 20 27 20 49 206 148 90 130 56 41
5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 11% 6% 2%
cd bedefikm b bc c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ3 x QCFFQ2: Give blood

BASE: All respondents

Scale

Total Regularly Occasionally Rarely Never Don't know Sum: Ever

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 4575 400 598 763 2677 137 1761

Total 4575 415 543 735 2782 99 1693
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More than before lockdown 247 104 36 35 70 1 175
5% 25% 7% 5% 3% 1% 10%

bedef de d bcde

Same as before lockdown 2813 160 204 269 2169 12 633
61% 38% 38% 37% 78% 12% 37%

e e e abcef e

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 307 57 113 133 - 4 303
7% 14% 21% 18% - 4% 18%

de ade de d ade

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 218 30 84 97 - 7 211
5% 7% 15% 13% - 7% 12%

d ade ade d ade

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want to 114 15 43 52 - 4 110
2% 4% 8% 7% - 4% 7%

d ad ad d ad

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to

lockdown 154 39 44 64 - 6 148
3% 9% 8% 9% - 6% 9%

d d d d d

Don't know 722 10 20 84 544 65 113
16% 2% 4% 11% 20% 66% 7%

abf abcf abcdf ab

Sum: Less 525 87 197 230 - 11 514
11% 21% 36% 31% - 11% 30%

de adef ade d ade

Sum: Stopped 268 54 87 117 - 10 258
6% 13% 16% 16% - 10% 15%

d d d d d

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020




QCFFQ3 x QCFFQ2: Volunteer with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar)

BASE: All respondents

COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

Scale

Total Regularly | Occasionally [ Rarely [ Never Don'tknow [ Sum: Ever

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 4575 272 505 618 3031 149 1395

Total 4575 267 471 539 3192 105 1278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More than before lockdown 162 53 34 21 51 3 108
4% 20% 7% 4% 2% 3% 8%

bedef cde d cde

Same as before lockdown 2977 69 141 153 2601 14 363
65% 26% 30% 28% 81% 13% 28%

e e e abcef e

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 242 31 100 105 * 7 236
5% 12% 21% 19% * 6% 18%

d ade ade d ade

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 260 49 89 108 - 14 246
6% 18% 19% 20% - 14% 19%

d d d d d

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | did not want to 152 22 59 58 - 12 140
3% 8% 13% 11% - 11% 11%

d d d d d

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to

lockdown 113 33 32 40 - 8 105
2% 12% 7% 7% - 8% 8%

bedf d d d d

Don't know 668 10 17 54 540 47 81
15% 4% 4% 10% 17% 45% 6%

abf abcf abcdf b

Sum: Less 502 80 189 212 * 21 481
11% 30% 40% 39% * 20% 38%

de ade ade d ade

Sum: Stopped 265 55 91 99 - 20 245
6% 21% 19% 18% - 19% 19%

d d d d d
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QCFFQ3 x QCFFQ2: Volunteer with an organisation with no link to faith

BASE: All respondents

COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths

United

Scale

Total Regularly Occasionally Rarely Never Don't know Sum: Ever

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 4575 407 648 718 2661 141 1773

Total 4575 408 634 664 2766 103 1706
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More than before lockdown 237 74 52 38 70 3 164
5% 18% 8% 6% 3% 3% 10%

bedef de d cde

Same as before lockdown 2828 126 233 225 2223 20 585
62% 31% 37% 34% 80% 20% 34%

e e e abcef e

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 294 55 121 111 - 6 287
6% 14% 19% 17% - 6% 17%

de ade de d de

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 293 55 113 121 - 5 289
6% 13% 18% 18% - 5% 17%

de de ade d de

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as I did not want to 140 23 42 70 - 5 135
3% 6% 7% 11% - 5% 8%

d d abdef d d

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to

lockdown 180 62 54 55 - 9 171
4% 15% 9% 8% - 9% 10%

bedf d d d d

Don't know 603 12 20 44 473 54 76
13% 3% 3% 7% 17% 53% 4%

abf abcf abcdf

Sum: Less 587 110 233 232 - 11 576
13% 27% 37% 35% - 11% 34%

de ade ade d ade

Sum: Stopped 320 85 96 125 - 14 306
7% 21% 15% 19% - 14% 18%

bd d d d d
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QCFFQ3 x QCFFQ2: Helped vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent of any volunteering organisation

BASE: All respondents

COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

Scale

Total Regularly | Occasionally [ Rarely Never [ Don'tknow [ Sum:Ever

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 4575 361 945 818 2304 147 2124

Total 4575 338 951 802 2373 110 2092
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More than before lockdown 598 105 239 108 145 2 452
13% 31% 25% 14% 6% 2% 22%

bedef cdef de e cde

Same as before lockdown 2616 117 342 293 1845 19 752
57% 35% 36% 36% 78% 17% 36%

e e e abcef e

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 269 31 128 103 - 7 262
6% 9% 13% 13% - % 13%

d ade de d de

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 304 41 123 132 - 9 295
7% 12% 13% 16% - 8% 14%

d d bde d de

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as I did not want to 125 13 44 64 - 3 121
3% 4% 5% 8% - 3% 6%

d d abdef d d

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to

lockdown 129 29 50 48 - 2 127
3% 9% 5% 6% - 2% 6%

bde d d d d

Don't know 534 3 25 55 383 68 83
12% 1% 3% 7% 16% 62% 4%

abf abcf abcdf a

Sum: Less 573 72 251 234 - 16 557
13% 21% 26% 29% - 15% 27%

d de ade d ade

Sum: Stopped 254 42 94 112 - 6 248
6% 12% 10% 14% - 5% 12%

de d bde d de
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths

United

QCFFQ3 x QCFFQ2: Made calls to check on family, friends and others

BASE: All respondents

Scale

Total Regularly Occasionally Rarely Never Don't know Sum: Ever

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 4575 1737 1412 671 635 120 3820

Total 4575 1849 1432 641 561 92 3921
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More than before lockdown 1573 951 460 102 56 4 1514
34% 51% 32% 16% 10% 4% 39%

bedef cde de e bcde

Same as before lockdown 1911 676 635 205 380 14 1516
42% 37% 44% 32% 68% 16% 39%

ce acef e abcef ce

Less than before lockdown, as | did not want to 246 55 94 88 - 9 238
5% 3% 7% 14% - 9% 6%

d ad abdf ad ad

Less than before lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to lockdown 304 62 117 119 - 6 298
7% 3% 8% 19% - 6% 8%

d ad abdef d ad

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as I did not want to 146 29 45 67 - 5 141
3% 2% 3% 10% - 6% 4%

d ad abdf ad ad

Stopped doing this during lockdown, as | was willing but less able due to

lockdown 91 33 33 22 - 3 88
2% 2% 2% 3% - 4% 2%

d d ad d d

Don't know 303 42 47 37 125 52 127
7% 2% 3% 6% 22% 56% 3%

abf abcf abcdf a

Sum: Less 550 118 211 208 - 14 536
12% 6% 15% 32% - 15% 14%

d ad abdef ad ad

Sum: Stopped 237 62 78 88 - 9 229
5% 3% 5% 14% - 9% 6%

d ad abdf ad ad
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4. Summary: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Giving blood

Volunteering with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a
church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar)

Volunteering with an organisation with no link to faith

Helping vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent
of any volunteering organisation

Making calls to check on family, friends and others

Scale
Somewhat
Much more more likely Somewhat Much less
likely now than now than The same as | less likely now | likely now than
before before before than before before Sum: More Sum: Less Net: More
Total lockdown lockdown lockdown lockdown lockdown Don't know likely likely likely

*a *b *C *d e *f *g *h i

4575 275 551 2455 313 441 540 827 753 73
100% 6% 12% 54% % 10% 12% 18% 16% 2%

4575 229 449 2580 336 470 511 678 806 -129
100% 5% 10% 56% 7% 10% 11% 15% 18% -3%

4575 283 562 2513 304 421 491 845 726 119
100% 6% 12% 55% 7% 9% 11% 18% 16% 3%

4575 397 798 2342 307 315 415 1195 622 573
100% 9% 17% 51% 7% % 9% 26% 14% 13%

4575 966 993 1964 261 142 249 1959 403 1556
100% 21% 22% 43% 6% 3% 5% 43% 9% 34%
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_1. Giving blood: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
275 145 130 55 98 52 35 17 17 154 87 35
% % % 11% 12% % 4% % % 12% % %
6 6! 6 2 3 2 2! 6 2
cdefhi cdefhi defi fi cdefhi efi
551 254 297 114 178 111 78 39 31 291 190 70
12% 11% 13% 22% 22% 15% 10% 6% 3% 22% 12% 4%
cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi f cdefhi efi
2455 1220 1235 163 301 366 464 440 720 465 830 1160
54% 55% 53% 32% 38% 50% 57% 65% 68% 36% 54% 67%
a abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
313 161 152 60 75 82 60 12 23 135 142 35
7% 7% 6% 12% 9% 11% % 2% 2% 10% 9% 2%
defi efi defi efi defi efi
441 220 221 47 56 52 52 97 137 103 103 234
10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 14% 13% 8% 7% 13%
dh abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
540 233 307 68 83 68 121 72 128 151 189 200
12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 9% 15% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12%
a c bcegi c
827 399 427 169 276 164 113 56 49 445 277 105
18% 18% 18% 33% 35% 22% 14% 8% 5% 34% 18% 6%
cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi f cdefhi defi
753 381 373 107 132 134 112 109 160 239 246 269
16% 17% 16% 21% 17% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16%
bdefhi d di
73 19 54 62 144 30 1 -52 -112 206 31 -164
2% 1% 2% 12% 18% 4% * -8% -11% 16% 2% -9%
a cdh acdh dh acdh d
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_1. Giving blood: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
275 10 15 26 11 36 11 25 16 18 25 18 63 239 175 100 148 57 57
6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 11% 6% 7% 5% 12% 6% 3%
befhijkm bedfghijkm j b bc c
551 18 39 56 16 34 21 52 44 43 89 46 94 474 352 199 265 130 139
12% 13% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 16% 12% 14% 10% 22% 14% 6%
d d de bedefikm d b bc c
2455 69 248 258 100 204 127 212 162 225 351 240 259 2010 1323 1133 484 457 1414
54% 51% 64% 50% 54% 55% 57% 54% 50% 57% 56% 56% 43% 52% 52% 56% 40% 51% 65%
acdeghijkim | | | | | | hi hi | | a a ab
313 2 23 35 9 22 14 27 31 20 44 26 60 274 193 119 152 64 78
7% 1% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 6% 13% 7% 4%
adi abdeikm a b bc c
441 23 30 59 27 31 18 33 31 43 54 43 49 370 228 213 72 92 242
10% 17% 8% 12% 15% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11%
befgjim befghjlm a a
540 15 31 77 23 47 31 46 40 45 59 52 74 463 263 277 90 99 248
12% 11% 8% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 7% 11% 11%
bj b b b b b a a a
827 28 54 82 27 70 32 77 60 61 114 65 158 713 527 299 414 187 196
18% 20% 14% 16% 14% 19% 15% 19% 18% 15% 18% 15% 26% 19% 21% 15% 34% 21% 9%
b bcdefghijkm b b bc c
753 25 53 94 36 52 32 60 62 63 98 69 109 643 422 332 224 156 320
16% 18% 14% 18% 19% 14% 14% 15% 19% 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17% 16% 19% 17% 15%
e c
73 3 * -13 -9 18 * 17 -3 -2 17 -4 49 69 106 -33 189 32 -124
2% 3% * -2% -5% 5% * 4% -1% -1% 3% -1% 8% 2% 4% -2% 16% 4% -6%
bf bfm bfm bf befgjm bf b
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_2. Volunteering with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar): Thinking about your experience of
lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
229 133 96 48 84 45 21 19 12 132 66 31
5% 6% 4% 10% 11% 6% 3% 3% 1% 10% 4% 2%
b cdefhi cdefhi defi f cdefhi fi
449 236 213 86 123 101 65 34 40 209 167 74
10% 11% 9% 17% 16% 14% 8% 5% 4% 16% 11% 4%
defhi defhi defhi efi defhi defi
2580 1220 1360 187 347 389 496 437 725 534 885 1162
56% 55% 58% 37% 44% 53% 61% 64% 69% 41% 57% 67%
a a abg abcg abcgh abcdgh a abcg abcdgh
336 187 149 70 86 78 48 29 25 156 126 54
7% 8% 6% 14% 11% 11% 6% 4% 2% 12% 8% 3%
b defhi defhi defhi fi defhi efi
470 237 233 48 65 45 63 98 151 114 108 249
10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8% 14% 14% 9% 7% 14%
ch abcdgh abcdgh c abcdgh
511 219 291 68 87 74 116 61 104 155 190 165
11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 10%
a cefi bcefi ei ei
678 369 309 134 206 146 87 53 52 340 233 105
15% 17% 13% 26% 26% 20% 11% 8% 5% 26% 15% 6%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi fi f cdefhi defi
806 424 382 118 152 123 111 127 176 270 234 302
18% 19% 16% 23% 19% 17% 14% 19% 17% 21% 15% 17%
b bedefhi dh dh cdfhi d
-129 -55 -73 16 55 23 -24 -74 -124 71 -1 -198
-3% -2% -3% 3% 7% 3% -3% -11% -12% 5% * -11%
ac ac
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_2. Volunteering with a faith-based organisation (an activity organised by a church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar): Thinking about your experience of
lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales | Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
229 7 13 19 11 21 10 18 15 11 28 16 60 199 147 82 152 42 25
5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 10% 5% 6% 4% 13% 5% 1%
i bedefghijkm i b bc c
449 8 33 48 16 31 15 31 51 32 54 29 102 394 301 148 286 94 56
10% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 16% 8% 9% 7% 17% 10% 12% 7% 24% 10% 3%
abcdefgijkm abcdefgijkm k b bc c
2580 80 239 285 101 230 136 212 167 231 378 248 274 2126 1418 1162 475 523 1473
56% 58% 62% 56% 54% 62% 61% 54% 52% 58% 61% 58% 46% 56% 56% 57% 39% 58% 68%
| ghim | | dghim hl | | ghim | | a ab
336 5 23 28 9 16 9 39 27 30 54 24 71 299 201 135 180 62 74
7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 8% 7% 15% 7% 3%
cdefk def def abcdefikm def bc c
470 27 30 52 25 29 23 47 34 40 60 60 42 390 224 246 63 89 284
10% 19% 8% 10% 14% 8% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 7% 10% 9% 12% 5% 10% 13%
becefhijlm bel el bejlm | a a ab
511 11 48 78 25 46 29 47 29 52 47 49 50 422 243 267 54 87 266
11% 8% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 13% 4% 10% 12%
il hjim jl jl jl j jl jl a a ab
678 15 45 67 26 52 25 50 66 43 82 45 162 593 448 230 439 136 81
15% 11% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 20% 11% 13% 11% 27% 15% 18% 11% 36% 15% 4%
bedefgijkm abcdefghijkm ik b bc c
806 32 54 80 34 45 32 86 62 70 114 85 113 689 425 381 244 152 358
18% 23% 14% 16% 18% 12% 15% 22% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 16%
be e bcefm e e e be be e c
-129 -17 -8 -13 -7 6 -8 -36 4 -27 -32 -40 49 -96 23 -151 195 -16 =277
-3% -12% -2% -3% -4% 2% -3% -9% 1% -7% -5% -9% 8% -3% 1% -7% 16% -2% -13%
eh
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_3. Volunteering with an organisation with no link to faith: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in

these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
283 162 121 42 113 61 23 23 21 155 84 44
6% 7% 5% 8% 14% 8% 3% 3% 2% 12% 5% 3%
b defhi acdefhi defhi acdefhi defi
562 275 287 113 126 128 81 57 58 239 209 115
12% 12% 12% 22% 16% 17% 10% 8% 5% 18% 14% %
bcdefghi defi defhi fi f defhi defi
2513 1221 1293 187 330 369 480 432 716 516 850 1147
55% 55% 55% 37% 42% 50% 59% 64% 68% 40% 55% 66%
a abg abcg abcgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
304 163 141 70 72 63 46 29 25 141 109 55
7% 7% 6% 14% 9% 9% 6% 4% 2% 11% 7% 3%
bcdefghi defi defi fi defhi efi
421 204 217 40 63 43 56 86 132 104 99 218
9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 13% 12% 8% 6% 13%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
491 208 283 57 87 68 124 50 106 144 192 155
11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 15% 7% 10% 11% 12% 9%
a e e abcefgi e cei
845 437 408 155 239 189 104 80 79 394 293 159
18% 20% 17% 30% 30% 26% 13% 12% 7% 30% 19% 9%
cdefhi cdefhi defhi fi f cdefhi defi
726 367 358 110 135 106 102 116 157 245 208 273
16% 16% 15% 22% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 19% 13% 16%
bedefhi dh dh cdfhi
119 70 49 45 104 83 2 -36 -78 149 85 -114
3% 3% 2% 9% 13% 11% * -5% -71% 11% 5% -7%
b dh adh dh dh d
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_3. Volunteering with an organisation with no link to faith: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in

these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
283 7 18 22 11 24 13 28 19 22 36 11 72 245 178 105 164 62 51
6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 3% 12% 6% 7% 5% 14% 7% 2%
k k k k k bedefghijkm k b bc c
562 19 31 69 16 37 30 52 39 43 77 52 97 482 372 191 276 135 130
12% 14% 8% 14% 9% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 16% 13% 15% 9% 23% 15% 6%
bd b b b bdeim bd b bc c
2513 73 240 272 100 205 123 205 179 236 367 238 275 2077 1372 1142 495 490 1422
55% 53% 62% 53% 54% 55% 56% 52% 55% 60% 59% 56% 46% 54% 54% 56% 41% 55% 65%
cdglm | | | | | | glm glm | | a ab
304 3 29 30 11 23 14 28 24 17 41 27 56 258 182 122 149 62 80
7% 2% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 4%
acim bc c
421 24 31 49 23 31 18 39 32 35 52 44 43 348 191 230 75 71 242
9% 17% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 11%
beefijlm | a ab
491 11 37 68 25 52 23 43 31 43 48 53 56 420 240 251 53 78 253
11% 8% 9% 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 11% 9% 12% 4% 9% 12%
il jl jl j j a a ab
845 26 50 92 27 61 43 79 58 64 113 63 169 727 549 296 440 197 181
18% 19% 13% 18% 14% 16% 19% 20% 18% 16% 18% 15% 28% 19% 22% 14% 36% 22% 8%
b bd b bedefghijkm b b bc c
726 27 60 79 34 54 33 67 57 52 93 71 100 606 374 352 224 134 322
16% 19% 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 17% 18% 13% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 18% 15% 15%
a bc
119 * -11 13 -7 7 10 12 1 12 21 -8 70 120 176 -56 216 63 -141
3% * -3% 2% -4% 2% 4% 3% * 3% 3% -2% 12% 3% % -3% 18% 7% -6%
h h h h h h cefghijm h b
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_4. Helping vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent of any volunteering organisation: Thinking about your experience of lockdown

due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in these ways in your community now?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much more likely now than before lockdown 397 173 225 49 107 7 66 44 54 156 143 98
9% 8% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 6% 5% 12% 9% 6%
a efi adefhi efi fi defhi efi
Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown 798 398 400 143 178 142 128 93 114 321 270 207
17% 18% 17% 28% 23% 19% 16% 14% 11% 25% 18% 12%
bedefhi defhi efi fi cdefhi efi
The same as before lockdown 2342 1173 1169 172 284 366 431 401 689 455 797 1090
51% 53% 50% 34% 36% 50% 53% 59% 65% 35% 52% 63%
abg abg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown 307 156 152 50 92 60 40 32 34 142 100 65
7% 7% 6% 10% 12% 8% 5% 5% 3% 11% 6% 4%
defhi cdefhi defi cdefhi fi
Much less likely now than before lockdown 315 163 152 35 54 31 49 62 84 89 80 146
7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 8%
c c cdgh ch ch ch
Don't know 415 170 245 59 78 56 96 45 82 137 151 127
9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 11% 10% 7%
a cefi ei cefi cei ei
Sum: More likely 1195 571 625 192 285 220 194 137 168 477 414 305
26% 26% 27% 38% 36% 30% 24% 20% 16% 37% 27% 18%
cdefhi cdefhi defi fi f cdefhi efi
Sum: Less likely 622 319 303 85 146 91 89 94 118 231 179 212
14% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 11% 14% 11% 18% 12% 12%
cdfhi cdefhi cdefhi
Net: More likely 573 252 322 107 139 129 105 43 50 246 234 93
13% 11% 14% 21% 18% 18% 13% 6% 5% 19% 15% 5%
a defhi defi defi efi defhi efi
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_4. Helping vulnerable people with shopping and practical tasks, independent of any volunteering organisation: Thinking about your experience of lockdown
due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales | Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
397 11 32 41 15 30 18 44 39 28 41 25 75 336 230 167 162 112 117
9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 12% % 7% 6% 13% 9% 9% 8% 13% 12% 5%
jk ijkm bedeijkm c c
798 20 57 98 30 52 35 58 51 76 120 65 135 686 498 300 305 177 285
17% 14% 15% 19% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 19% 19% 15% 23% 18% 20% 15% 25% 20% 13%
e e bdefghkm e b bc c
2342 74 232 241 97 207 121 192 161 203 346 233 239 1916 1259 1083 470 434 1328
51% 54% 60% 47% 52% 56% 54% 49% 50% 51% 56% 55% 40% 50% 50% 53% 39% 48% 61%
| cdghilm | | cglm | | | | cglm cl | a a ab
307 7 23 31 13 21 13 26 18 20 41 29 66 264 201 106 157 57 79
7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 11% 7% 8% 5% 13% 6% 4%
bedefghijkm b bc c
315 17 15 41 14 24 15 35 27 27 35 32 33 269 147 168 65 55 171
7% 12% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8%
bjl b b bl b b b a a
415 9 28 58 18 39 20 41 29 41 38 43 51 358 199 216 54 64 199
9% 6% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 4% 7% 9%
i i i i i i a a a
1195 31 89 139 44 82 53 102 90 104 161 90 210 1022 728 467 466 289 401
26% 23% 23% 27% 24% 22% 24% 26% 28% 26% 26% 21% 35% 27% 29% 23% 38% 32% 18%
k k abcdefghijkm ek b bc c
622 24 38 72 27 45 28 60 45 47 76 61 99 533 348 274 221 112 250
14% 17% 10% 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 14% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 12% 11%
b beij b bc
573 7 51 67 17 37 25 42 46 56 85 29 111 490 380 193 245 177 151
13% 5% 13% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% % 18% 13% 15% 9% 20% 20% 7%
ak ak ak adk ak abcdefgjkm ak b [ c
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_5. Making calls to check on family, friends and others: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in

these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 14th - 23rd Aug 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
966 416 551 110 164 145 177 140 231 273 322 371
21% 19% 24% 22% 21% 20% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21%
a
993 476 517 126 203 159 177 145 183 329 336 328
22% 21% 22% 25% 26% 22% 22% 21% 17% 25% 22% 19%
fi efhi f f efhi f
1964 1002 961 152 256 299 345 333 578 408 644 912
43% 45% 41% 30% 32% 41% 43% 49% 55% 31% 42% 53%
b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
261 147 114 59 81 64 29 15 13 139 93 29
6% 7% 5% 12% 10% 9% 4% 2% 1% 11% 6% 2%
b defhi defhi defhi fi defhi defi
142 7 65 22 32 16 20 20 33 53 36 53
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
ch ch ch
249 114 135 40 57 48 63 22 19 97 112 41
5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 3% 2% 7% 7% 2%
efi efi efi efi efi efi
1959 892 1067 236 366 305 353 286 414 602 658 699
43% 40% 46% 46% 46% 42% 44% 42% 39% 46% 43% 40%
a fi cfi cfhi
403 224 179 80 112 80 49 36 46 192 129 82
9% 10% 8% 16% 14% 11% 6% 5% 4% 15% 8% 5%
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi efi
1556 668 888 156 254 224 305 250 367 409 529 617
34% 30% 38% 31% 32% 31% 38% 37% 35% 32% 34% 36%
a abcg abcg acg
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ4_5. Making calls to check on family, friends and others: Thinking about your experience of lockdown due to Covid-19, how do you feel about volunteering in
these ways in your community now?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more likely now than before lockdown

Somewhat more likely now than before lockdown

The same as before lockdown

Somewhat less likely now than before lockdown

Much less likely now than before lockdown

Don't know

Sum: More likely

Sum: Less likely

Net: More likely

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales | Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
966 34 73 129 36 57 53 90 64 74 127 87 141 805 533 434 247 263 415
21% 25% 19% 25% 19% 15% 24% 23% 20% 19% 21% 20% 24% 21% 21% 21% 20% 29% 19%
e beim e e e e e ac
993 18 82 125 45 77 46 80 80 87 138 86 129 847 607 386 313 202 446
22% 13% 21% 24% 24% 21% 21% 20% 25% 22% 22% 20% 22% 22% 24% 19% 26% 22% 20%
a a a b c
1964 63 196 179 82 175 93 163 126 189 278 200 220 1612 1029 935 428 332 1103
43% 46% 51% 35% 44% 47% 42% 41% 39% 48% 45% 47% 37% 42% 41% 46% 35% 37% 51%
cfghlm cl chl chim cl chl cl a ab
261 3 11 34 6 21 10 19 20 15 37 17 67 237 157 104 145 55 52
6% 2% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 11% 6% 6% 5% 12% 6% 2%
bd b b abcdefghijkm bd bc c
142 10 10 10 4 16 7 16 14 12 17 15 9 115 70 72 45 15 66
3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
cdjlm cl cl cl | | b b
249 10 14 34 14 26 12 26 19 17 24 21 33 213 139 110 35 32 97
5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
bj bj bj a
1959 52 155 253 80 134 100 170 144 161 265 173 270 1652 1140 819 560 464 861
43% 38% 40% 50% 43% 36% 45% 43% 45% 41% 43% 41% 45% 43% 45% 40% 46% 52% 40%
beijkm e e e e e e b c ac
403 12 21 44 10 38 17 36 35 27 54 32 76 352 227 176 190 70 117
9% 9% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 16% 8% 5%
bd bd bedfijkm bd bc c
1556 40 134 210 70 96 83 135 110 134 211 140 194 1300 913 643 370 395 744
34% 29% 35% 41% 37% 26% 37% 34% 34% 34% 34% 33% 32% 34% 36% 32% 31% 44% 34%
e aeghijkim e e e e e e e e e b ac a
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ5. In future, do you think you will be interested in volunteering through these kinds of organisations?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 4575 2150 2425 734 1031 813 713 729 555 1765 1526 1284
Total 4575 2233 2342 508 791 732 810 677 1057 1299 1542 1734
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A faith community, e.g. church, temple, mosque, synagogue or similar 610 337 273 114 192 127 63 46 68 306 190 114
13% 15% 12% 23% 24% 17% 8% 7% 6% 24% 12% %
b cdefhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi defi
An organisation not linked to faith 936 429 507 174 215 158 134 105 150 389 292 255
20% 19% 22% 34% 27% 22% 16% 15% 14% 30% 19% 15%
a bedefghi cdefhi defi cdefhi efi
Informally, doing things myself when | can help 1387 606 781 194 298 236 218 184 258 492 454 442
30% 27% 33% 38% 38% 32% 27% 27% 24% 38% 29% 25%
a cdefhi cdefhi defi cdefhi fi
Other 24 10 14 4 2 3 2 7 6 6 5 14
1% * 1% 1% * * * 1% 1% * * 1%
bdh
Don't know 675 305 370 95 120 133 142 82 102 215 275 185
15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 18% 18% 12% 10% 17% 18% 11%
a befi fi efi efi efi efi
I am not likely to volunteer in any of these ways 1750 912 838 74 162 211 351 344 608 236 562 952
38% 41% 36% 15% 20% 29% 43% 51% 58% 18% 36% 55%
b a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh a abcg abcdgh
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COVID-19 and Volunteering - Faiths United

QCFFQ5. In future, do you think you will be interested in volunteering through these kinds of organisations?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A faith community, e.g. church, temple, mosque,
synagogue or similar

An organisation not linked to faith

Informally, doing things myself when | can help

Other

Don't know

| am not likely to volunteer in any of these ways

Regions Social grade Worshipper
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands | Midlands | South-West | South-East | Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE Regular | Irregular Never
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b a b c
4575 78 335 475 297 397 257 440 375 386 568 334 633 3905 2423 2152 1289 867 2076
4575 137 386 511 186 373 222 395 324 395 621 426 599 3830 2535 2040 1212 899 2178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
610 12 36 65 14 40 16 50 41 46 80 43 168 547 407 204 481 7 37
13% 8% 9% 13% 8% 11% % 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 28% 14% 16% 10% 40% 9% 2%
df df df df abcdefghijkm bdefk b bc c
936 17 75 89 35 58 42 72 58 94 149 90 157 802 574 362 385 204 330
20% 12% 19% 17% 19% 16% 19% 18% 18% 24% 24% 21% 26% 21% 23% 18% 32% 23% 15%
ace acegh abcdefghm e b bc c
1387 33 104 162 51 93 56 115 109 121 178 124 241 1194 868 519 485 323 538
30% 24% 27% 32% 27% 25% 25% 29% 34% 31% 29% 29% 40% 31% 34% 25% 40% 36% 25%
e ef abcdefghijkm e b c c
24 - - - - 3 7 2 3 3 - - 6 17 7 16 1 7 15
1% - - - - 1% 3% * 1% 1% - - 1% * * 1% * 1% 1%
j  bcdegijklm cj cjm a a a
675 28 70 77 29 68 24 63 43 55 88 54 76 554 366 309 139 159 274
15% 20% 18% 15% 16% 18% 11% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 11% 18% 13%
f fl fkim ac
1750 60 156 197 86 159 109 144 123 159 239 186 130 1424 844 907 135 276 1213
38% 44% 40% 39% 46% 43% 49% 36% 38% 40% 38% 44% 22% 37% 33% 44% 11% 31% 56%
| | | cghjlm Im beghijlm | | | | glm | a a ab
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